
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036285-2024 

Tender

Gaseous Hydrogen Supply for Experimental
Programme

Health & Safety Executive

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036285

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047ce5  

Published 8 November 2024, 2:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Health & Safety Executive

Redgrave Court,Merton Road

BOOTLE

L207HS

Email

tenders@hse.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD73 - Sefton

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036285-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036285-2024
mailto:tenders@hse.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hse.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.hse.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hse


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gaseous Hydrogen Supply for Experimental Programme

Reference number

HSE/T4642

II.1.2) Main CPV code

24100000 - Gases

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

HSE require the supply of hydrogen gas for use during a research test programme. The gas is
intended to be used by piping into an existing pressure reduction system which will meter the
gas through to a flow management system.

The gas supply is required for use at the HSE Buxton (SK17 9JN) test site.

Further details can be found with the ITT documentation

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

The gas supply is required for use at the HSE Buxton (SK17 9JN) test site.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HSE require the supply of hydrogen gas for use during a research test programme. The gas is
intended to be used by piping into an existing pressure reduction system which will meter the
gas through to a flow management system.

The gas supply is required for use at the HSE Buxton (SK17 9JN) test site.

Further details can be found with the ITT documentation

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in days

42

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

terms of the agreement can be extended at the discretion of the contracting authority



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Tender documents available via electronic means. 

Prior Information Notice number: 2024/S 000-021377

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-021377

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

25 November 2024

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

/Notice/021377-2024


Page 6 to 6

25 November 2024

Local time

2:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tommy Johnson

Redgrave Court, Merton Road

Bootle, Liverpool

L20 7HS

Email

tenders@hse.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@hse.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-08T00:26:41+0100
	TCPDF




